Fee Schemes of National Taichung University of Education
in the Academic Year of 2025

1. Bachelor (per semester)
Computer
Departments Tuition Miscellane | Total of Tuition and| and Credit |Categories Note
ous Fees | Miscellaneous Fees | Internet Fee of Fee
Fees
A 32,550 13,480 46,030 367 2,000 | Literature
Department of Education ’ ’ ’ ’
PFARKRTH &
Department of Special 32,550 | 13,480 46,030 367 2,000 | Literature
Education
KT E i
Department of Early 32,550 | 13,480 46,030 367 2,000 | Literature
Childhood Education
BRERT cEE
Depermiiesni o 32,550 | 13,480 46,030 367 | 2,000 |Literature
Counseling and Applied
Psychology
WA EFREE
Department of Regional | 32,550 13,480 46,030 367 2,000 | Literature
and Social Development
FXHRTE
Department of Language | 32,550 | 13,480 46,030 367 2,000 | Literature
and Literacy Education
# . 32,550 13,480 46,030 367 2,000 | Literature
Department of English
R
Department of 32,550 | 13,480 46,030 367 | 2,000 |Literature
Taiwanese Languages
and Literature
E 8 :
: 32,830 | 20,575 53,405 367 2,200 Science
Department of Fine Arts
i . 32,830 | 20,575 53,405 367 2,200 Science
Department of Music
My E %
Department of Physical | 32,830 | 20,575 53,405 367 2,200 Science
Education
T ARE K
Department of Computer | 32,830 | 20,575 53,405 367 2,200 Science
Science
Himp FAEE
Department of Digital 32,830 | 20,575 53,405 367 2,200 Science
Content and Technology
BEERT
Department of 32,830 20,575 53,405 367 2,200 Science

Mathematics Education




PERTERT )
Department of Science
Education and
Application

32,830

20,575

53,405

367

2,200

Science

AR AFRTEY
FE

Department of Creative
Design and
Management

32,830

20,575

53,405

367

2,200

Science

R L5 %
Department of
International Business

30,400

17,500

47,900

367

2,000

Business

IRAALS AELILE R
i

Bachelor Program of
Interdisciplinary Studies

32,830

20,575

53,405

367

2,200

Science

Notes:

1. Students in the Department of Music are required to pay a fee of NTD 11,000 for individual guidance for

their major. If only a 0.5-credit minor is taken, the fee is reduced by half. Students minoring in the

Department of Music are charged the same individual guidance fee as music majors.

2. All student in the Department of Music and those students taking the course, Keyboard Music, shall pay the

keyboard maintenance fee at NT$560.

3. According to our regulations, bachelor students in extended studying period taking 10 credits or above, a

full tuition and miscellaneous fees will be charged. Students taking fewer than 10 credits are required to

pay credit fees based on the number of credits taken, as well as additional miscellaneous fees.




2. Master

Graduate Institutes

Semester Tuition
Base Fee

Credit Fee

Computer
and
Internet
Fees

Thesis
Instruction
Fee

Categories of
Fee

Y8 il
Department of Education (MA)

21,196

3,120

367

11,000

Literature

Fo7 s )R LT
Graduate Institute of Curriculum
and Instruction (MA)

21,196

3,120

367

11,000

Literature

RIFEEMILE TR
Graduate Institute of Teacher
Professional (MA)

21,196

3,120

367

11,000

Literature

Brkk v 8§ kLT
Department of Special Education
(MA)

21,196

3,120

367

11,000

Literature

%R THF AL
Department of Early Childhood
Education (MA)

21,196

3,120

367

11,000

Literature

FRERY o LT
Department of Counseling and
Applied Psychology (MA)

21,196

3,120

367

11,000

Literature

WREAEFREY ARLTT
Department of Regional and Social
Development (MA)

21,196

3,120

367

11,000

Literature

ERE Tl Py s
Department of Language and
Literacy Education (MA)

21,196

3,120

367

11,000

Literature

FIRTELEFREM LT
Graduate Program of Teaching
Chinese as a Second Language

21,196

3,120

367

11,000

Literature

BEE L
Department of English (MA)

21,196

3,120

367

11,000

Literature

i o P R
Department of Taiwanese
Languages and Literature (MA)

21,196

3,120

367

11,000

Literature

T FRE RIS (L
F1)
Graduate Institute of Educational

Information and Measurement
(MA)

24,502

3,120

367

11,000

Science

HORTE AR PHTAALIL
Graduate Institute of Early
Intervention (MA)

24,502

3,120

367

11,000

Science

i 8 AL TL
Department of Fine Arts (MA)

24,502

3,120

367

11,000

Science

5 &8 pdrr
Department of Music (MA)

24,502

3,120

367

11,000

Science




My g mlr
Department of Physical Education 24,502 3,120 367 11,000 Science
(MA)

TR AL
Department of Computer Science 24,502 3,120 367 11,000 Science
(MA)

Beimp FRAEE AL
Department of Digital Content and 24,502 3,120 367 11,000 Science
Technology (MA)

WE R E AL
Department of Mathematics 24,502 3,120 367 11,000 Science
Education (MA)

PERTERT F kL
Department of Science Education 24,502 3,120 367 11,000 Science
and Application (MA)

PERTER*E IBRERT 2P
LD S R S 8

Graduate Institute of
Environmental Education (MA)

24,502 3,120 367 11,000 Science

SRR AR PSS %

s kb 55 il 1 ‘o ¥
S F A ,__%“3 =F A2 ) 22,506 3,120 367 11,000 Business
Graduate Institute of Business

Administration (MA)

KABEESRE RALE o8 i
Graduate Institute of Sustainable
Tourism and Recreation
Management(MA)

22,506 3,120 367 11,000 Business

BERTEYERALE -S4
Master Degree Program of
Management of Higher Education
(MA)

22,506 3,120 367 11,000 Business

RESYy P RpALlgr84%
International Master of Business 22,506 3,120 367 11,000 Business
Administration (IMBA)

Notes:

1. Students in the Department of Music are required to pay a fee of NTD 11,000 for individual guidance for
their major. If only a 0.5-credit minor is taken, the fee is reduced by half.

2. Students taking the course, Keyboard Music shall pay the keyboard maintenance fee at NT$560

3. Semester tuition base fee and computer and internet fees should be paid per semester. Credit fee will be
also charged based on the number of credits taken.

4. Thesis instruction fee will be charged in the fall semester in their 2nd academic year. (Students in the
Graduate Institute of Teacher Professional will be charged in the fall semester in their 1st academic year.)
This tuition table applies to students admitted in the academic year of 2024 and thereafter.

6. Students admitted before the academic year of 2024 can refer to the tuition table of academic year of 2023.




3. Doctorate

Computer Mheds

i Semester Tuition . . Categories of
Graduate Institutes Credit Fee i Instruction 8
Base Fee Internet Fee
Fees Fee

BT H AL

Dyt o B (FhD) 21,196 3,120 367 20,000 Literature

FoRTHEAELS
Department of Language and 21,196 3,120 367 20,000 Literature
Literacy Education (PhD)

KT FAERRAFT T
1 51)
Graduate Institute of 24,502 3,120 367 20,000 Science

Educational Measurement and
Statistics (PhD)

Notes:

1. Students taking the course, Keyboard Music shall pay the keyboard maintenance fee at NT$560

2. Semester tuition base fee and computer and internet fees should be paid per semester. Credit fee will be
also charged based on the number of credits taken.
Thesis instruction fee will be charged in the fall semester in their third academic year.

4. This tuition table applies to students admitted in the academic year of 2024 and thereafter.

Students admitted before the academic year of 2024 can refer to the tuition table of academic year of 2023.



